

**Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 52 /2024**

CNR NO - WBBB01 - 000311 - 2024

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)  
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),  
Birbhum At Suri

Order No.05  
04.12.24

Today is fixed for copy.

Sole accused on court bail is present by hazira.

Copy is ready and the same is delivered to the accused in  
presence of Ld Advocate.

Fix 17.03.25 for charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)  
Suri,Birbhum

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)  
Suri,Birbhum