

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 52 of 2024

CNR No.WBBB01-000311-2024

Present:Sharmistha Ghosh-I (J.O. CODEWB 00997)
in-charge of Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri

Order No.07

27.06.2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Accused on court bail is absent without taking step.

As per resolution of Suri Bar Association dtd.26.06.2025 No Adverse order is passed

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J.4th court is in charge of this court today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix- 10.11.2025 for framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum (In-charge)

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum (In-charge).